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JAMESSMITL  JRKIN & CONNELLY LLP

October 16, 2002

Via Facsimile 570-389-5625 and Regular U.S. Mail

Office of the Sheriff

ATTN: Tim

Columbia County Courthouse
P. O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: Eastern Savings Bank, FSB
vs.
Linda M. Karns, Richard L. Karns and The United States of America

Docket No. 2002 CV 829
Sheriff Sale Date: January 8, 2003

Garr L. James
Max J. SamH, A
Farey DRy

Eastern Savings Bank, FSB JoHm J. Conne oy, J5

SCoiT A DIR1FERICK

. ¥S. JaMEs F. Spans
Llnda M. Kal‘ns GREGOR K. RIcHAADRS
RicHARS L. DaHE
Docket No. 2002 CV 822 . ST Ko B
Sheriff Sale Date: January 8, 2003 Laad W HanceL
Our File No. 01-3184 Exwieho P. Sezas
NE:_ W. Yarn
Be=Marz A Rvan, JR.
Dear Tlm CourTrey L KSHEL
OF ZCUNSEL.
i i . AMCREW W, Bara.m
Please consider this correspondence a formal to stay both Sheriff Sales scheduled for B
. . MarLev & DEas L_o
January 8, 2003 in the above-referenced matters. The reason for the stay is the CoLmBLs o

Defendants reinstated the loan in the total amount of $33,035.15. Please bili us for
any additional costs due your office or issue a refund of any excess from the advance.

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned.

Sincerely,

N & CONNELLY LLP

c1 4%}
sdistteriek@jsdlegal.com

SAD:mse

ce: Terry Brown, Eastern Savings Bank, FSB (Loan No. 5121273568)




SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

E?S%‘”f n .f-;)'l_.v.*'rnq " VS, <iiwg {'.'./ R ;-:"f:«} A‘:w i g
¢ -~<.2 ED  NO. JD DATE/TIME OF SALE__ 3 2,
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. N g 35,00
LEVY (PER PARCEL © 500 YSioo
MAILING COSTS $ 320
ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES - $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) - $15.00
MILEAGE s ——
POSTING HANDBILL $15-00°
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE - $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35:60
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25-60
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25:00
COPIES s €50
NOTARY $
TOTAL #### 5% %5k csimmiodorknsonn ¢ 276'13'0
WEB POSTING ~$+50700
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. §
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75-60
TOTAL kst siok sk st shosksk ol sole skl o 3 T
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $46:00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $
TOT‘AL e kool ok ke ok sk kel ok sk ok e sk ke e ok $ """"""
REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§
SCHOOL DIST. 20§
DELINQUENT 20§ .
TOTAL etk ko ks sk sk koo ok ok $
MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:;
SEWER 20 8 -
WATER 20 0§ -
TOTAL EE S EE EE LT TR $ —r———
SURCHARGE EEE (DSTE) : § 7960
MISC. Oc«mlp;w ¥t ic‘-'-‘; $ é Sg SO
TOTAL ***********Em g é)t“"'f’o ‘ .
Dugowt 1Y 66°°
TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) § X920
;Z-G‘.ﬁiz-m-‘:j f/o E,OCJ



06T -16 01WED) 15010 JAMES, SMITH . DURKIN & GUNMELLY TEL: 717 833 3280 ool

JAMES, SMITH, DURKIN & CONNELLY LLFP

FACSIMILE TRANSMITY AL SHEFET

DATE: 10/16/02

TO: TIM FAX NITMBER: 370-389-5625

TOTAL PGS W/COVER: 2

FROM: SCOTT A. DIETTERICEK, SENDER'S PHONE NUMBER:
ESQUIRE

717.333.328¢ EXT.#3037
RE: EASTERN V, EARNS SENDF A'S FAX NUMBER:

1 717.535.2798

0 717.533.7771

[ PER YOUR REQUEST [ PLEASE REVIEW AND REPLY [ FOR YOUR INFQ

The materials taosmited 1xy this fosinie e sent by au adamsy or his/her ygent and ate comsidered con fdential
and ate intended only for the nee of the individus! o entity named. [ 1he addresses is a chient, theme materials may alo
e suiject i applcable povileges. I the recipienr of rhese matidali & not the addmssee, be aware that asy
dissemiparion or copying af this communication is smetly prohibited I you liave received this communication in
arror, pleasa rnmediately notify we at (717) 533.3260 {eoljzel) and metim the tmnsmitted matenals to us ar fhe above
afdrese via the TS postl sondcs. We will reimburse your cost. imenered &1 conmecdon with his eooneops
teanamiasion aod your retlir of these maredals.

This office wil] ant accept sevvice of legal papers via facsimile or e-mall putsuam to PaR.C.D. 440(2)(1)
[Service of Legal Papers Diher than Orginal Peacess),

NOTES/COMMENTS:

MAILING ADDRIZSS:
PO, BOX 650 « HERSHIY,TPA 17033
STREET ADDRLSS;
134 SIPE AVE., » HUMMELSTQOWN, PA 17034
PHONE: 717.533.1280 « PAX: 717.533.2795 QR 717,533,771
(O NN VRN IFAET N Y ELRY 7R R ML OO WS 1.7



WUt Lo U el 15010 JAMES, SMITH , DURKIN & CONNELLY TEL: 717 533 3280 P a0

Ja 8 SMt i DUPKIN & ComnerLy 1

Cctober 16, 2002

Dl -l g B
Via Facsimile 570-389-5625 and Regular U.S. Muil L
Office of the Sheriff L e
ATTN: Tim
Colovmbia County Courthouse
P. 0. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: Eastern Savings Bank, FSB
VS,
Linda M. Karns, Richaid L. Karns and The United i tates of America
Docket No. 2002 CV B2D
Sherilf Sale Date: January 8, 2003

GaHY L, JavEs

ig.ax . EMWh, R

Eastern Saviogs Baok, FSB Tt Ooneetcs, I,
V&, Beonr A DIETTERC

Janrs F.oSpans
Linda M. Karns ﬁ‘rﬂ::lkbiﬁa-x:s
Doeket No. 2002 CV 822 i‘.L,annr M. KN_,.,.‘, '
Sheriif Sale Date: Januvary 8, 2603 A ieas
Onr File No, 01-3184 Eowarp ) Socuay

BERMARD fa. Avivy, JA,
CraAmzy L Kis e,

Dear Tam:
R CoukeE
) e - ARGREw A SRR
Please consider this correspondence a formal to stay both Sher [ Sales scheduled {or Wiisrt
January 8, 2003 in the above-referenced mattera,  The reason {5 the stay ia the SOLMA 8, T

Defendants reinstated the loan in the tota) amount of $33,035.135. Please bill us for
ary addilianal costs due your office or issue a refund of uny ex.:ess from the advance.

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate 10 confac t the undersigned.

Sincetrelv,

CONNELLY LLP

¥, \ i
kd’ ‘ i
sdigttenickid)sdlegal, com
SADmse N
ce:  Terry Brown, Eastern Savings Bank, FSE {Loan Ne, 5121273568)



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: J. ARTER SERVICE# 10 - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 10/3/2002 DOCKET # 119ED2002

PLAINTIFF EASTERN SAVINGS BANK, FSB

DEFENDANT LINDA M. KARNS

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
PO BOX 380 FORECLOSURE

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON Zéfﬁfi J){.‘u-} I

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE /0-/8-6J TIME A MILEAGE _ OTHER
Race = Sex _ Height  Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA  POB_ POE__ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

TOoONw

™

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY 7?“ DATE




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: J. ARTER SERVICE# 7 -OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  10/3/2002 DBOCKET # 119ED2002

PLAINTIFF EASTERN SAVINGS BANK, FSB

DEFENDANT LINDA M. KARNS

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

DOMESTIC RELATIONS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
15 PERRY AVE, FORECLOSURE

BLOOMSBURG

%
SERVED UPON é,-;;,-—;- ej;;(,y,;f;é:._/{/ﬂf'?;?:‘/'

RELATIONSHIP . IDENTIFICATION
DATE}Q -if 2 TIME}{Gcy MILEAGE =3 - OTHER
Race __ Sex __ Height Weight  LEyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA  POB__ POE__ CCSO

HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

Bonw

=

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

o

Sl b aruiie
DEPUTY }_L .~y DATE )y ~) [~




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: J. ARTER SERVICE# 1 - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  10/3/2002 DOCKET # 119ED2002

PLAINTIFF EASTERN SAVINGS BANK, FSB

DEFENDANT LINDA M. KARNS

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

LINDA M. KARNS | WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
430 3RD ST. FORECLOSURE

BENTON

SERVED UPON

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION

DATE TIME MILEAGE OTHER

Race = Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Agce Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA __POB___POE___ CCSO

HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

Mo O

e

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY DATE




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

WRIT OF EXECUTION (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

EASTERN SAVINGS BANK, FSB

Plaintiff
Docket No.: 2002 CV 8§22
\'

xecution No.: - &
LINDA M. KARNS ExecutionNo-_Jon 2-ED- //' 7

Defendant(s)

To the Sheriff of Columbia County:

To satisty judgment, interest and costs in the above matter, you are directed to levy upon
and seli the following described property:

See Exhibit "A" attached.

Amount Due $199,123.03
Interest from 8/20/02 $_13,854.640
to date of sale
Total $212,977.63, plus costs to be added
Datc:\ VADD ‘Q}\ Prothonotary of Columbia County

e &KL [ids

DEPUTY \ l




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

EASTERN SAVINGS BANK, FSB

Plaintiff
Docket No.: 2002 CV 822
V.

Execution No.:
LINDA M. KARNS

Defendani(s)

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THOSE CERTAIN piece, parcel or tract of land situate in the Borough of
Benton, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, more fully described as follows:

BEGINNING at a post; thence North along Third Street, a distance of 50 feet to a
post, the corner of Lot No. 14; thence West, a distance of 160 feet to an alley; thence
along said alley South, a distance of 50 feet to a post, the comer of Lot No. 12; thence
East along Lot No. 12, a distance of 160 feet to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 29.4 perches of land, more or less.

BEING KNOWN AS 430 Third Street, Benton, Columbia Co., PA 17814,

WHEREON is erected a frame dwelling house and block garage-apartment
building.

BEING TAX PARCEL NO. 02-01-138
BEING the same premises which Richard L.. Karns and Linda Karns, husband and

wife by Deed dated January 21, 1994 and recorded J anuary 28, 1994, in and for Colurnbia
County, in Deed Book 560, Page 16, granted and conveyed unto Linda M. Karns.

Exhibit “A”



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

EASTERN SAVINGS BANK, FSB

Plaintiff
Docket No.; 2002 CV 822
'
Execution No.:
LINDA M. KARNS

Defendant{s}

NOTICE OF SHERIFE'S SALE
OF REAL PROPERTY PURSUANT TO
PENNSYLVANIA RULE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE 3129

Linda M. Karns
430 Third Street
Benton, PA 17814

TAKE NOTICE:
That the Sheriff's Sale of Real Property (Real Estate) will be held at the Columbia

County Court House, Office of the Sheriff, 34 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania
17815 on -\ﬁmmi/v F, Aot Q00 A .m. prevailing local time.

THE PROPERTY TO BE SOLD is delineated in detail in a legal description
consisting of a statement of the measured boundaries of the property, together with a brief
mention of the buildings and any other major improvements erected on the land. -

(SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A").

The LOCATION of your property to be sold is:

430 Third Street, Benton, Columbia Co., PA 17814



The JUDGMENT under or pursuant to which your property is being sold is
docketed to:

No.: 2002-CV-822

THE NAME(S) OF THE OWNER(S) OR REPUTED OWNER(S) OF THIS
PROPERTY ARE:

Linda M. Karns and Richard L. Kamns

A SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION, being a list of the persons and/or
governmental or corporate entities or agencies being entitled to receive part of the proceeds of
the sale received and to be disbursed by the Sheriff (for example to banks that hold mortgages
and municipalities that are owed taxes), will be filed by the Sheriff thirty (30) days after the
sale, and distribution of the proceeds ot sale in accordance with this schedule will, in fact, be
made unless someone objects by filing exceptions to it, within ten (10) days of the date it is
filed. Information about the Schedule of Distribution may be obtained from the Sheriff of the
Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, P.O. Box 380, Bloomsburg Pennsylvania 17815.

THIS PAPER IS A NOTICE OF THE TIME AND PLLACE OF THE SALE
OF YOUR PROPERTY.

It has been issued because there is a Judgment against you. It may cause your
property to be held, to be sold or taken to pay the Judgment. You may have legal rights to
prevent your property from being taken. A lawyer can advise you more specifically of these
rights. If you wish to exercise your rights, you must act promptly.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. GO
TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BEL.OW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU
CAN GET FREE LEGAL ADVICE.,

Susquehanna Legal Services
168 E. 5* Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(717) 784-8760



THE LEGAL RIGHTS YOU MAY HAVE ARE:

1. You may file a petition with the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County
to open the Judgment if you have a meritorious defense against the person or
company that has entered judgment against you. You may also file a petition
with  the same Court if you are aware of a legal defect in the obligation or the
procedure used against you.

2. Atter the Sheriff's Sale, you may file a petition with the Court of Common
Pleas of Columbia County to set aside the sale for a grossly inadequate price or
for other proper cause. This petition must be filed before the Sheriffs Deed is
delivered.

3. A petition or petitions raising the legal issues or rights mentioned in the
preceding paragraphs must be presented to the Court of Common Pleas of
Columbia County. The petition must be served on the attorney for the creditor
ot on the creditor before presentation to the Court and a proposed order or rule
must be attached to the petition. If a specific return date is desired, such date
must be obtained from the Court Administrator's Office, Columbia County
Courthouse, P.O. Box 380, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815, before
presentation of the petition to the Court.

Attorney LD #5560
P.O. Box 630
Hershey, PA 17033
(717) 533-3280

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED
and
VIA PERSONAL SERVICE BY THE COLUMBIA CO. SHERIFF



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

EASTERN SAVINGS BANK. FSB

Plaintdf
Docket No.: 2002 CV 822
v.

Execution No.:
LINDA M. KARNS

Defendant(s}

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THOSE CERTAIN piece, parcel or tract of land situate in the Borough of
Benton, Celumbia County, Pennsyivania, more fully described as follows:

BEGINNING at a post; thence North along Third Street, a distance of 50 feet to a
post, the corner of Lot No. 14; thence West, a distance of 160 feet to an alley; thence
along said alley South, a distance of 50 feet to a post, the corner of Lot No. 12; thence
East along Lot No. 12, a distance of 160 feet to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 29.4 perches of land, more or less.

BEING KNOWN AS 430 Third Street, Benton, Columbia Co.,PA 17814,

WHEREON is erected a frame dwelling house and block garage-apartment
building.

BEING TAX PARCEL NO. 02-01-138
BEING the same premises which Richard L. Karns and Linda Karns, husband and

wife by Deed dated January 21, 1994 and recorded January 28, 1994, in and for Columbia
County, n Deed Book 560, Page 16, granted and conveyed unto Linda M. Karns.

Exhibit “A™



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: J. ARTER SERVICE# 2 - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  10/3/2002 DOCKET # 119ED2002

PLAINTIFF EASTERN SAVINGS BANK, FSB

DEFENDANT LINDA M. KARNS

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

RICHARD L. KARNS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
430 3RD ST. FORECLOSURE

BENTON

SERVED UPON

RELATIONSHIP

IDENTIFICATION

DATE TIME

MILEAGE OTHER

Race Sex __ Hcight Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A.

moaw

™

ATTEMPTS

PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA _ POB  POE _ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

OTHER (SPECIFY)

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY

DATE




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

WRIT OF EXECUTION (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

EASTERN SAVINGS BANK, FSB

Plaintiff
Docket No.: 2002 CV 822

Execution No.(:y’%: C—f.}g?- ﬂ) / / ?“

V.

LINDA M. KARNS

Delendant(s)

To the Sheriff of Columbia County:

To satisfy judgment, interest and costs in the above matter, you are directed to levy upon
und sell the following described property:

See Exhibit "A" attached.

Amount Due $199,123.03
Interest from 8/20/02 $ 13,854.60
to date of sale
Total $212,977.63, plus costs to be added
Date:\ VALY ‘0}\ Prothonotary of Columbia County

DEPUTY

SEAL BYY;\\‘(\@J\ 6 K(\l:\\k ll (WQQ



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

EASTERN SAVINGS BANK, FSB

Plaineiff
Docket No.: _ 2002 CV 822
V.

Execution No.:
LINDA M. KARNS

Defendant(s)

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THOSE CERTAIN piece, parcel or tract of land situate in the Borough of
Benton, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, more fully described as follows:

BEGINNING at a post; thence North along Third Street, a distance of 50 feet to a
post, the comer of Lot No. 14; thence West, a distance of 160 feet to an alley; thence
along said alley South, a distance of 50 feet to a post, the corner of Lot No. 12; thence
East along Lot No. 12, a distance of 160 feet to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 29.4 perches of land, more or less.

BEING KNOWN AS 430 Third Street, Benton, Columbia Co., PA 17814,

WHEREON is erected a frame dwelling house and block garage-apartment
building.

BEING TAX PARCEL NO. 02-01-138
BEING the same premises which Richard L. Karns and Linda Karns, husband and

wife by Deed dated January 21, 1994 and recorded January 28, 1994, in and for Columbia
County, in Deed Book 560, Page 16, granted and conveyed unto Linda M. Karns.

Exhibit “A”



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

EASTERN SAVINGS BANK, FSB

Plaintiff
Docket No.: 2002 CV 822
V.
Execution No.:
LINDA M. KARNS
Defendant(s)
NOTICE OF SHERIFE'S SALE

OF REAL PROPERTY PURSUANT TO
PENNSYLVANIA RULE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE 3129

Linda M. Karns
430 Third Street
Benton, PA 17814

TAKE NOTICE:
That the Sheriff's Sale of Real Property (Real Estate) will be held at the Columbia

County Court House, Office of the Sheriff, 34 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania
17815onJguuaty & oo a 00 A .m. prevailing local time.

THE PROPERTY TO BE SOLD is delineated in detail in a legal description
consisting of a statement of the measurad boundaries of the property, together with a brief
mention of the buildings and any other major improvements erected on the land. -

(SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A").

The LOCATION of your property to be sold is:

430 Third Street, Benton, Columbia Co., PA 17814



The JUDGMENT under or pursuant to which your property is being sold is
docketed to:

No.: 2002-CV-822

THE NAME(S) OF THE OWNER(S) OR REPUTED OWNER(S) OF THIS
PROPERTY ARE:

Linda M. Karns and Richard .. Karns

A SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION, being a list of the persons and/or
governmental or corporate entities or agencies being entitled to receive part of the proceeds of
the sale received and to be disbursed by the Sheriff (for exampie to banks that hold mortgages
and municipalities that are owed taxes), will be filed by the Sheriff thirty (30) days after the
sale, and distribution of the proceeds of sale in accordance with this schedule will, in fact, be
made unless someone objects by filing exceptions to it, within ten {10} days of the date it is
filed. Information about the Schedule of Distribution may be obtained from the Sheriff of the
Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, P.O. Box 380, Bloomsburg Pennsylvania 17815.

THIS PAPER IS A NOTICE OF THE TIME AND PLACE OF THE SALE
OF YOUR PROPERTY.

It has been issued because there is a Judgment against you. It may cause your
property to be held, to be sold or taken to pay the Judgment. You may have legal rights to
prevent your property from being taken. A lawyer can advise you more specifically of these
rights. If you wish to exercise your rights, you must act promptly.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. GO
TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU
CAN GET FREE LEGAIL ADVICE.

Susquehanna Legal Services
168 E. 5 Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(717) 784-8760



THE LEGAL RIGHTS YOU MAY HAVE ARE:

1. You may file a petition with the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County
to open the Judgment if you have a meritorious defense against the person or
company that has entered judgment against you. You may also file a petition
with  the same Court if you are aware of a legal defect in the obligation or the
procedure used against you.

2. After the Sheriif's Sale, you may file a petition with the Court of Common
Pleas of Columbia County to set aside the sale for a grossly inadequate price or
for other proper cause. This petition must be filed before the Sheriff's Deed is
delivered.

3 A petition or petitions raising the legal issues or rights mentioned in the
preceding paragraphs must be presented to the Court of Common Pleas of
Columbia County. The petition must be served on the attorney for the creditor
or on the creditor before presentation to the Court and a proposed order or rule
must be attached to the petition. If a specific return date is desired, such date
must be obtained from the Court Administrator's Office, Columbia County
Courthouse, P.O. Box 380, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815, before
presentation of the petition to the Court.

By:

Attorney LD.#55650
P.O. Box 650
Hershey, PA 17033
(717) 533-3280

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED
and
VIA PERSONAL SERVICE BY THE COLUMBIA CO. SHERIFF



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

EASTERN SAVINGS BANK. FSB

Plamtiff
Docket No.: 2002 CV 822
V.

Execution No.:
LINDA M. KARNS

Defendant(s}

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THOSE CERTAIN piece, parcel or tract of land situate i the Borough of
Benton, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, more fully described as follows:

BEGINNING at a post; thence North along Third Street, a distance of 50 feet to a
post, the corner of Lot No. 14; thence West, a distance of 160 feet to an alley; thence
along said alley South, a distance of 50 feet to a post, the corner of Lot No. 12; thence
East along Lot No. 12, a distance of 160 feet to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 29.4 perches of land, more or less.

BEING KNOWN AS 430 Third Street, Benton, Columbia Co., PA 17814,

WHEREON is erected a frame dwelling house and block garage-apartment
building.

BEING TAX PARCEL NO. 02-01-138
BEING the same premises which Richard L. Karns and Linda Karns, husband and

wife by Deed dated January 21, 1994 and recorded J amiary 28, 1994, in and for Columbia
County, n Deed Book 560, Page 16, granted and conveyed unto Linda M., Xams.

Exhibit “A”



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: J. ARTER SERVICE# 3 - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 10/3/2002 DOCKET # 119ED2002

PLAINTIFF EASTERN SAVINGS BANK, FSB

DEFENDANT LINDA M. KARNS

PERSON/CORP TO SERYED PAPERS TO SERVED

J.R. SANDS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
PO BOX 283 FORECLOSURE

BENTON

SERVED UPON

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION

DATE TIME ___ MILEAGE OTHER

Race  Sex __ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA  POB_ POE  CCS0O
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

MO W

F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY . DATEL




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PFHONE COURT HOUSE - P.0. 80X 380 24 HOUR FHONE
1$70) 18%-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (5701 TH4-5300
FAX: (572) T#4-0257

Thursday, October 10, 2002
J.R. SANDS

PO BOX 283
BENTON, PA 17814-

EASTERN SAVINGS BANK, FSB
VS
LINDA M. KARNS

DOCKET # [119ED2002 JD # 8223D2002

Dear Sir:

Encloscd is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff’s Sale. If you have any claims
against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Plcase feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.

Respectfully,

Hong @ RoeBoa ),

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

EASTERN SAVINGS BANK, FSB

Plaintiff
Docket No.: 2002 CV 822
V.
Execution No.:
LINDA M. KARNS
Defendant(s)
NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE

OF REAL PROPERTY PURSUANT TO
PENNSYLVANIA RULE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE 3129

Linda M. Kamns
430 Third Street
Benton, PA 17814

TAKE NOTICE:
That the Sheriff's Sale of Real Property (Real Estate) will be held at the Columbia

County Court House, Office of the Sheriff, 34 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania
17815 on J9n ua iy & g3 a_qloo A .m. prevailing local time.

THE PROPERTY TO BE SOLD is delincated in detail in a legal description
consisting of a statement of the measured boundaries of the property, together with a brief
mention of the buildings and any other major improvements erected on the land. -

(SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A").

The LOCATION of your property to be sold is:

430 Third Street, Benton, Columbia Co., PA 17814



The JUDGMENT under or pursuant to which your property is being sold is
docketed to:

No.: 2002-CV-822

THE NAME(S) OF THE OWNER(S) OR REPUTED OWNER(S) OF THIS
PROPERTY ARE:

Linda M. Karns and Richard L. Karns

A SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION, being a list of the persons and/or
govemmental or corporate entities or agencies being entitled to receive part of the proceeds of
the sale received and to be disbursed by the Sheriff (for example to banks that hold mortgages
and municipalities that are owed taxes), will be filed by the Sheriff thirty (30) days after the
sale, and distribution of the proceeds of sale in accordance with this schedule will, in fact, be
made unless someone objects by filing exceptions to it, within ten (10} days of the date it is
filed. Information about the Schedule of Distribution may be obtained from the Sheriff of the
Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, P.O. Box 380, Bloomsburg Pennsylvania 178135.

THIS PAPER IS A NOTICE OF THE TIME AND PLACE OF THE SALE
OF YOUR PROPERTY.

It has been issued because there is a Judgment against you. It may cause your
property to be held, to be sold or taken to pay the Judgment. You may have legal rights to
prevent your property from being taken. A lawyer can advise you more specifically of these
rights. If you wish to exercise your rights, you must act promptly.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. GO
TO OR TELEPHONE THE QOFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU
CAN GET FREE LEGAL ADVICE.

Susquehanna Legal Services
168 E. 5* Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(717) 784-8760



THE LEGAL RIGHTS YOU MAY HAVE ARE:

1. You may file a petition with the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County
to open the Judgment if you have a meritorious defense against the person or
company that has entered judgment against you. You may also file a petition
with  the same Court if you are aware of a legal defect in the obligation or the
procedure used against you.

2. After the Sheritf's Sale, you may file a petition with the Court of Common
Pleas of Columbia County to set aside the sale for a grossly inadequate price or
for other proper cause. This petition must be filed before the Sheriffs Deed is
delivered. :

3. A petition or petitions raising the legal issues or rights mentioned in the
preceding paragraphs must be presented to the Court of Common Pleas of
Columbia County. The petition must be served on the attorney for the creditor
or on the creditor before presentation to the Court and a proposed order or rule
must be attached to the petition. If a specific return date is desired, such date
must be obtained from the Court Administrator's Office, Columbia County
Courthouse, P.O. Box 380, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815, before
presentation of the petition to the Court.

JAMES, SMITH, DURKIN &

CONNEL
By: -
-écc‘tt\gﬁ'ie/ttcrick, Esquire
Attorney 1 D.#55650
P.O. Box 650

Hershey, PA 17033
(717) 533-3280

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED
and
VIA PERSONAL SERVICE BY THE COLUMBIA CO. SHERIFF



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

EASTERN SAVINGS BANK, FSB

Plaintiff
Docket No.: 2002 CV 822

V.
Execution No.:

LINDA M. KARNS

Defendanets)

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THOSE CERTAIN piece, parcel or tract of land situate in the Borough of
Benton, Columbia County, Pennsyivania, more fully described as follows:

BEGINNING at a post; thence North along Third Street, a distance of 50 feet to a
post, the commer of Lot No. 14; thence West, a distance of 160 feet to an alley; thence
along said alley South, a distance of 50 feet to a post, the corner of Lot No. 12; thence
East along Lot No. 12, a distance of 160 feet to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 29.4 perches of land, more or less.

BEING KNOWN AS 430 Third Street, Benton, Columbia Co., PA 17814.

WHEREON is erected a frame dwelling house and block garage-apartment
building,

BEING TAX PARCEL NO. (02-01-138
BEING the same premises which Richard L. Karns and Linda Karns, husband and

wife by Deed dated Jannary 21, 1994 and recorded January 28, 1994, in and for Columbia
County, in Deed Book 560, Page 16, granted and conveyved unto Linda M. Karns.

Exhibit “A”



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: J. ARTER

SERVICE# 6 - OF - 13 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED  10/3/2002 DOCKET # 119ED2002

PLAINTIFF EASTERN SAVINGS BANK, FSB

DEFENDANT LINDA M. KARNS

PERSON/CORP T0O SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

CAROLYN REMLEY WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
PO BOX 270 FORECLOSURE

BENTON

SERVED UPON

RELATIONSHIP

IDENTIFICATION

DATE TIME

MILEAGE OTHER

Race _ Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A.

PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __ POB _ POE___ CCSO

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
DEPUTY DATE




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - 2.0, BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(570 309-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (5701 TH4-6300
FAX: (5701 T8-0257

Thursday, October 10, 2002
CAROLYN REMLEY

PO BOX 270
BENTON, PA 17814-

EASTERN SAVINGS BANK, FSB
VS
LINDA M. KARNS

DOCKET # 119ED2002 JD# 822JD2002

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheri{”s Sale. If you have any claims
against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please fecl free to contact me with any questions that you may have.

Respectfully,

Rowya Bt ),

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr,
Sheriff of Columbia County



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

EASTERN SAVINGS BANK. FSB

Plaintiff
Docket No.: 2002 CV 822
V.
Execution No.:
LINDA M. KARNS
Defendant{s)
NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE

OF REAL PROPERTY PURSUANT - TOQ
PENNSYLVANIA RULE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE 3129

Linda M. Karns
430 Third Streat
Benton, PA 17814

TAKE NOTICE:
‘That the Sheriff's Sale of Real Property (Real Estate) will be held at the Columbia

County Court House, Office of the Sheriff, 34 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania
17815onJqmuaty ¥ 3003 a 900 A m provailing local time.

THE PROPERTY TO BE SOLD is delineated in detail in a legal description
consisting of a statement of the measured boundaries of the property, together with a brief
mention of the buildings and any other major improvements erected on the land,

(SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A").

The LOCATION of your property to be sold is:

430 Third Street, Benton, Columbia Co., PA 17814



The JUDGMENT under or pursuant to which your property is being sold is
docketed to:

No.: 2002-CV-822

THE NAME(S) OF THE OWNER(S) OR REPUTED OWNER(S) OF THIS
PROPERTY ARE:

Linda M. Karns and Richard L. Kams

A SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION, being a list of the persons and/or
governmental or corporate entitics or agencies being entitled to receive part of the proceeds of
the sale received and to be disbursed by the Sheriff (for example to banks that hold mortgages
and municipalities that are owed taxes), will be filed by the Sheriff thirty (30) days after the
sale, and distribution of the proceeds of sale in accordance with this schedule will, in fact, be
made unless someone objects by filing exceptions to it, within ten (10) days of the date it is
filed. Information about the Schedule of Distribution may be obtained from the Sheriff of the
Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, P.O. Box 380, Bloomsburg Pennsylvania 17815.

THIS PAPER IS A NOTICE OF THE TIME AND PLACE OF THE SALE
QF YOUR PROPERTY.

It has been issued because there is a Judgment against you. It may cause your
property to be held, to be sold or taken to pay the Judgment. You may have legal rights to
prevent your property from being taken. A lawyer can advise you more specifically of these
rights. If you wish to exercise your rights, you must act promptly.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TQ YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. GO
TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND QUT WHERE YOU
CAN GET FREE LEGAIL ADVICE.

Susquehanna Legal Services
168 E. 5™ Street
Bloomsbhurg, PA 17815
(717) 784-8760



THE LEGAL RIGHTS YOU MAY HAVE ARE:

1. You may file a petition with the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County
to open the Judgment if you have a meritorious defense against the person or
company that has entered judgment against you. You may also file a petition
with  the same Court if you are aware of a legal defect in the obligation or the
procedure used against you.

2. After the Sheriff's Sale, you may file a petition with the Court of Common
Pleas of Columbia County to set aside the sale for a grossly inadequate price or
for other proper cause. This petition must be filed before the Sheriff's Deed is
delivered. :

3. A petition or petitions raising the legal issues or rights mentioned in the

preceding paragraphs must be presented to the Court of Common Pleas of
Columbia County. The petition must be served on the attorney for the creditor
or on the creditor before presentation to the Court and a proposed order or rule
must be attached to the petition. If a specific return date is desired, such date
must be obtained from the Court Administrator's Office, Columbia County
Courthouse, P.O. Box 380, Bloomsburg, Permsylvania 17815, before
presentation of the petition to the Court.

CONNEL
By: .
ASctt A Pietterick, Esquire
Attorney LD.#55650
P.O. Box 630

Hershey, PA 17033
(717) 533-3280

YIA CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED
and
VIA PERSONAL SERVICE BY THE COLUMBIA CO. SHERIFF



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

EASTERN SAVINGS BANK, FSB

Plaintiff
Docket No.: 2002 CV 8§22
V.

Execution No.:
LINDA M. KARNS

Defendant(s)

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THOSE CERTAIN piece, parcel or tract of land situate in the Borough of
Benton, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, more fully described as follows:

BEGINNING at a post; thence North along Third Street, a distance of 50 feet to a
post, the comer of Lot No. 14; thence West, a distance of 160 feet to an alley; thence
along said aliey South, a distance of 50 feet to a post, the corner of Lot No. 12; thence
East along Lot No. 12, a distance of 160 feet to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 29.4 perches of land, more or less.

BEING KNOWN AS 430 Third Street, Benton, Columbia Co., PA 17814.

WHEREON is erected a frame dwelling house and block garage-apartment
building,

BEING TAX PARCEL NO. 02-01-138
BEING the same premises which Richard L. Karns and Linda Karns, husband and

wife by Deed dated January 21, 1994 and recorded J anuary 28, 1994, in and for Colurbia
County, in Deed Book 560, Page 16, granted and conveyed unto Linda M., Karns.

Exhibit “A”’



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: J. ARTER SERVICE# 13 - OF - 14 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED  10/3/2002 DOCKET # 119ED2002

PLAINTIFF EASTERN SAVINGS BANK, FSB

DEFENDANT LINDA M. KARNS

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

BENTON SEWER AUTHORITY WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE

FORECLOSURE

BENTON

SERVED UPON

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION

DATE TIME MILEAGE OTHER

Racc = Sex  Height Weight ~ Eyes  Hair Agc Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA POB____POE__ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY DATE




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERLFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 80 24 HOUN PHONE
(570 3993622 BLOOMSBLIRG, PA 17813 1570} 7846300
FAX: (3701 784-0257

Friday, October 11, 2002

BENTON SEWER AUTHORITY
BENTON, PA 17814-

EASTERN SAVINGS BANK, FSB
VS
LINDA M. KARNS

DOCKET # [119ED2002 JD # 822JD2002

Dear Sir:

Encloscd is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff’s Sale. If you have any claims
against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Pleasc fcel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.

Respectfully,

\&aw_\u. ool Y,

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

EASTERN SAVINGS BANK, FSB

Plaintiff
Docket No.: 2002 CV 822
V.
Execution No.: d) - E 2 )./ ' /
LINDA M. KARNS 5 0‘:;? 9
Defendant(s)
NOTICE OF SHERIFF'§ SALE

OF REAL PROPERTY PURSUANT TO
PENNSYLVANIA RULE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE 3129

Linda M. Karns
430 Third Strect
Benton, PA 17814

TAKE NOTICE:
That the Sheriff's Sale of Real Property (Real Estate) will be held at the Columbia

County Court House, Office of the Sherift, 34 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania
17815 on _Dauua Ly %/; 2002 at_ Q0 A .m. prevailing local time.

THE PROPERTY TO BE SOLD is delineated in detail in a legal description
consisting of a statement of the measured boundaries of the property, together with a brief
mention of the buildings and any other major improvements erected on the land. -

(SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A™).

The LOCATION of your property to be sold is:

430 Third Street, Benton, Columbia Co., PA 17814



The JUDGMENT under or pursuant to which your property is being sold is
docketed to:

No.: 2002-CV-822

THE NAME(S) OF THE OWNER(S) OR REPUTED OWNER(S) OF THIS
PROPERTY ARE:

Linda M. Karns and Richard L. Karns

A SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION, being a list of the persons and/or
governmental or corporate entitics or agencies being entitled to receive part of the proceeds of
the sale received and to be disbursed by the Sheriff (for example to banks that hold mortgages
and municipalities that are owed taxes), will be filed by the Sheriff thirty (30) days after the
sale, and distribution of the proceeds of sale in accordance with this schedule will, in fact, be
made unless someone objects by filing exceptions to it, within ten (10} days of the date it is
filed. Information about the Schedule of Distribution may be obtained from the Sheriff of the
Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, P.O. Box 380, Bloomsburg Pennsylvania 17815.

THIS PAPER IS A NOTICE OF THE TIME AND PLACE OF THE SALE
OF YOUR PROPERTY.

It has been issued because there is a Judgment against you. It may cause your
property to be held, to be sold or taken to pay the Judgment. You may have legal rights to
prevent your property from being taken. A lawyer can advise you more specifically of these
rights. If you wish to exercise your rights, you must act promptly.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. GO
TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU
CAN GET FREE LEGAL ADVICE.

Susquehanna Legal Services
168 E. 5 Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(717) 784-8760



THE LEGAL RIGHTS YOU MAY HAVE ARE:

L. You may file a petition with the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County
to open the Judgment if you have a meritorious defense against the person or
company that has entered judgment against you. You may also file a petition
with  the same Court if you are aware of a legal defect in the obligation or the
procedure used against you.

2. After the Sheriff's Sale, you may file a petition with the Court of Common
Pleas of Columbia County to set aside the sale for a grossly inadequate price or
for other proper cause. This petition must be filed before the Sheriff's Deed is
delivered. :

3. A petition or petitions raising the legal issues or rights mentioned in the
preceding paragraphs must be presented to the Court of Common Pleas of
Columbia County. The petition must be served on the attorney for the creditor
or on the creditor before presentation to the Court and a proposed order or rule
must be attached to the petition. If a specific return date is desired, such date
must be obtained from the Court Administrator's Office, Columbia County
Courthouse, P.O. Box 380, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815, before
presentation of the petition to the Court.

JAMES, SMITH, DURKIN &

St APiatterick, Es quire
Attorney LD.#55650
P.O. Box 650
Hershey, PA 17033
(717) 533-3280

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED
and
VIA PERSONAL SERVICE BY THE COLUMBIA CO. SHERIFF



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

EASTERN SAVINGS BANK, FSB

Plaintiff
Docket No.: 2002 CV 822
V.

Execution No.:
LINDA M. KARNS

Defendani(s)

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THOSE CERTAIN piece, parcel or tract of land situate i the Borough of
Benton, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, more fully described as follows:

BEGINNING at a post; thence North along Third Street, a distance of 50 feet toa
post, the corner of Lot No. 14; thence West, a distance of 160 feet to an alley; thence
along said alley South, a distance of 50 feet to a post, the comer of Lot No. 12; thence
East along Lot No. 12, a distance of 160 feet to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 29.4 perches of land, more or less.

BEING KNOWN AS 430 Third Street, Benton, Columbia Co., PA 17814,

WHEREON is erected a frame dwelling house and block garage-apartment
buiiding.

BEING TAX PARCEL NOQ. 02-01-138
BEING the same premises which Richard L. Karns and Linda Karns, husband and

wife by Deed dated January 21, 1994 and recorded J anuary 28, 1994, in and for Columbia
County, in Deed Book 560, Page 16, granted and conveyed unto Linda M. Karms.

Exhibit ‘A"



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY JANUARY &, 2003 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 119 OF 2002 ED AND CIVIL
WRIT NO. 822 OF 2002 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST
BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’ OFFICE, TO BE
ANNOUNCED, AT THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG,
PENNA., 17815, ALL THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE
DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THOSE CERTAIN piece, parcel or tract of land situate in the Borough of Benton,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, more fully described as follows:

BEGINNING at a post; thence North along Third Street, a distancc of 50 feet to a post,
the corner of Lot No.14; thenee West, a distance of 160 feet to an alley; thence along said alley
South, a distance of 50 feet to a post, the comcr of Lot No. 12; thence East along Lot No.12, a
distance of 160 feet to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 29.4 perches of land, more or less.
BEING KNOWN AS 430 Third Street, Bentor, Columbia Co., PA 17814,
WHEREON is erected a frame dwelling house and block garage-apartment building.
BEING TAX PARCEL NQO.02-01-138

BEING the same premises which Richard L. Karns and Linda Karns, husband and wife
by Deed dated January 21, 1994 and recorded January 28, 1994, in and for Columbia County, in
Deed Book 560, Page 16, granted and conveyed unto Linda M. Karns.

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10% ) percent of the bid price
or costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's
check at time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid
within (8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashicer's check,

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE B1D
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terns, the Sheriff may elect either to

sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's
risk and maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid
by bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting
bidder will be respongible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Scott A. Dietterick Harry A, Roadarmel, Jr.
P.O. Box 650 www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Hershey, PA 17033



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY JANUARY 8§, 2003 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 119 OF 2002 ED AND CIVIL
WRIT NO. 822 OF 2002 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST
BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’ OFFICE, TO BE
ANNOUNCED, AT THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG,
PENNA., 17815, ALL THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE
DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THOSE CERTAIN piece, parcel or tract of land situate in the Borough of Benten,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, more fully described as follows:

BEGINNING at a post; thence North along Third Street, a distance of 50 feet to a post,
the comner of Lot No.14; thence West, a distance of 160 feet to an alley; thence along said alley
South, a distance of 50 feet to a post, the corner of Lot No. 12; thence Bast along Lot No.12, a
distance of 160 feet to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 29.4 perches of land, more or less.
BEING KNOWN AS 430 Third Street, Benton, Columbia Co., PA 17814,
WHEREON s erected a frame dwelling house and block garage-apartment building.
BEING TAX PARCEL N(O.02-01-138

BEING the same premises which Richard L. Karns and Linda Karns, husband and wife
by Deed dated January 21, 1994 and recorded January 28, 1994, in and for Columbia County, in
Deed Book 560, Page 16, granted and conveyed unto Linda M. Kamns.

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10% ) percent of the bid price
or costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's
check at time of sale,

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE; Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid
within (8) days after thc sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to
sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's
risk and maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid
by bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting
bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiffs Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Scott A. Dietlerick Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
P.O. Box 650 www.sheriffofeolumbiacounty.com

Hershey, PA 17033



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY JANUARY 8§, 2003 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 119 OF 2002 ED AND CIVIL
WRIT NO. 822 OF 2002 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST
BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’ OFFICE, TO BE
ANNOUNCED, AT THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG,
PENNA., 17815, ALL THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE
DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THOSE CERTAIN piece, parcel or tract of land situate in the Borough of Benton,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, more fully described as follows:

BEGINNING at a post; thence North along Third Street, a distance of 50 feet to a post,
the corner of Lot No.14; thence West, a distance of 160 feet to an alley; thencc along said alley
South, a distance of 50 feet to a post, the corner of Lot No. 12; thence East along Lot No.12, a
distance of 160 feet to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 29.4 perches of land, more or less.
BEING KNOWN AS 430 Third Street, Benton, Columbia Co., PA 17814.
WHEREON is erected a frame dwelling house and block garage-apartment building.
BEING TAX PARCEL NO.02-01-138

BEING the same premises which Richard I.. Kams and Linda Karns, husband and wife
by Deed dated January 21, 1994 and recorded January 28, 1994, in and for Columbia Couaty, in
Deed Book 560, Page 16, granted and conveyed unto Linda M. Kams.

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10% ) percent of the bid price
or costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is fo be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's
check at time of sale,

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid
within (8) days after the sale is cash, certificd cheek or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FATLURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER, DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVATLABLYE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD,

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to
sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's
risk and maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid
by bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting
bidder will be responsible for any attomey fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Scott A. Dietterick Harry A. Roadarmel, Ir.
P.O. Box 650 www.sheriffoleolumbiacounty.com

Hershey, PA 17033



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY JANUARY 8, 2003 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 119 OF 2002 ED AND CIVIL
WRIT NO. 822 OF 2002 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST
BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’ OFFICE, TO BE
ANNOUNCED, AT THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG,
PENNA., 17815, ALL THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE
DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THOSE CERTAIN picce, parcel or tract of land situate in the Borough of Benton,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, more fully described as follows:

BEGINNING at a post; thence North along Third Street, a distance of 50 feet o a post,
the corner of Lot No.14; thence West, a distance of 160 feet to an alley; thence along said alley
South, a distance of 50 [eel Lo a post, the corner of Lot No. 12; thence East along Lot No.12, a
distance of 160 feet to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 29.4 perches of land, more or less,
BEING KNOWN AS 430 Third Street, Benton, Columbia Co., PA 17814,
WHEREON is erected a framc dwelling house and block garage-apartment building.
BEING TAX PARCEL NO.02-01-138

BEING the same premises which Richard L. Karns and Linda Karns, husband and wife
by Deed dated January 21, 1994 and recorded January 28, 1994, in and for Columbia County, in
Deed Book 560, Page 16, granted and conveyed unto Linda M. Kams.

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10% ) percent of the bid price
or costs {opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certificd check or cashier's
check at time of sale,

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid
within (8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check,

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE. FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN TIHHE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect cither 1o
sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's
risk and maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid
by bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applicd against any damages recoverable. The defaulting
bidder will be responsible for any attorey fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any actien
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Scolt A. Dictterick Iarry A. Roadarmel, Jr,
P.Q). Box 650 www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Hershey, PA 17033



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY JANUARY 8§, 2003 AT 9:.00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 119 OF 2002 ED AND CIVIL
WRIT NO. 822 OF 2002 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR QUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST
BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’ OFFICE, TO BE
ANNOUNCED, AT THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG,
PENNA., 17815, ALL THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE
DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THOSE CERTAIN piece, parcel or tract of land situate in the Borough of Benton,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, morc fully described as follows:

BEGINNING at a post; thence North along Third Street, a distance of 50 feet to a post,
the corner of Lot No.14; thence West, a distance of 160 fcet o an alley; thence along said alley
South, a distance of 50 fcet to a post, the corner of Lot No. 12; thence East along Lot No. 12, a
distance of 160 feet to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 29.4 perches of land, morc or less.
BEING KNOWN AS 430 Third Street, Benton, Columbia Co., PA 17814.
WHEREON is erected a frame dwelling house and block garage-apartment building.
BEING TAX PARCEL NO.02-01-138

BEING the same premises which Richard L. Kars and Linda Karns, husband and wife
by Deed dated January 21, 1994 and recorded January 28, 1994, in and for Columbia County, in
Deed Book 560, Page 16, granted and conveyed unto Linda M, Karns,

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10% ) percent of the bid price
or costs {opening bid at sale}, Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certificd check or cashier’s
check at time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is te be paid
within (8) days afier the sale is cash, cerdified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FATLURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

[f the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to
sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's
risk and maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the casc of a default all sums paid
by bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaujting
bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Scott A. Dietterick Harry A. Roadarmel, Ir.
P.O. Box 650 www.sheriffofeolumbiacounty.com

Hershey, PA 17033
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(370) 189-5622 BLOOMEBURG, PA 17815 (570) 784-6300
FAX: \570) 783-0257
SHERIFF'S SALE REAL ESTATE OUTLINE
RECEIVED AND TIME STAMP WRIT JO~ Z-0 K
DOCKET AND INDEX 10~ /-0
SET FILE FOLDER UP 0 - ID-0h
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO
WRIT OF EXECUTION L
COPY OF DESCRIPTION Le”
WHEREABOUTS OF LAST KNOWY ADDRESS
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT L~
NOTICES OF SHERIFF'S SALE <
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM L
AFFIDAVIT OF LEINS LIST v
CHECK FOR $1200.00 Cr Yeazs oo | S0

7

* TP ANY OF THE ABOVE ARE MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE ANY FURTHER WITH SALE
NOTIFY THE ATTY TO SEND ADDITIONAL INFO.
SET SALE DATE AND ADV. DATES AND POSTING DATES <. 4/3;;_. San, 6, pees G
POST ALL DATES ON CALANDER  JSt  Ji=/-0d ,f}ay{;, S -le, a7 g oy

* SET SALE DATE AT LEAST 2 MONTHS AFTER RECEIVING WRIT
* SET ADV. DATES 3 THURSDAYS BEFORE SALE DATE TO RUN EVERY THUR. TILL SALE 3 TIMES
* SET POSTING DATE NO LATER THAN 30 DAYS PRIOR TO SALE

SET DISTRIBUTION DATE

* MUST BE FILED WITHIN 30 DAYS OF SALE (POSTED)
* MUST BE PAID 10 DAYS AFTER IT HAS BEEN POSTED

FILL IN ALL NO.'s ON EXECUTION PAPERS

TYPE PROPER INFO ON DESCRIPTION (REFER TQO PREVIQUS SALES
SERVICE

TYPE CARDS FOR DEFENDANTS

PUT PAPERS TOCETHER FOR DEFENDANTS

* COPY OF WRIT FOR EACH DEFENDANT
* NOTICE OF SHERIFF SALE
* COPY OF DESCRIPTION

PUT TOGETHER PAPERS FOR LEIN HOLDERS
A*NOTICE OF SALE DIRECTED TO THEM

SEND NOTICES TO LIEN HOLDERS VIA CERT. MAIL OR SENDERS RECEIPT
* DOCKET ALL DATES




JAMFS SMITH LGrKIN & CONNELLY LI1

September 26, 2002

Ms. Tami Kline,

Columbia County Prothonotary
Columbia County Courthouse
P. O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: Eastern Savings Bank, FSB

VS,
Linda M. Karns

Docket No. 2002 CV 822 Gary L James

Our File No. 01-3184 ' e S, I
Writ of Execution (Morigage Foreclosure) JOHA . CONNELLY, JR.

SCoT A DIETTEARCH
Jawss F. SranE

- B GrREcoRrY K. BroraRns
Dear Ms. Kline: Ricnan L. DALEN
Sugan M, KapeL
JaRan W, HanDELMaN

Enclosed please find the following documents for filing with your office: Danma M. MuLLn
Epweasn P, SEE3ER
ML W, Y aHN

1 1 Original Praecipe for Writ of Execution; SEpmiats B P IR

2. 1 Original and 2 copies for each Defendant of the Writ of Execution; I

3. 1Original Affidavit Pursuant to Rule 3129.1; and Ansaen V. Bers

4 Check in the amount of $23.00. Mt 3 Deas, 116

COLIMRBLS, OH

Please file the originals immediately upon receipt and prepare the Writ of Execution
and copies for the Sheriff. Kindly time-stamp and retumn to us the extra face page of
the Praecipe in the enclosed self-addressed, stamped envelope. Then, forward the
Writ of Execution and its copies, along with the following documents to the Sheriff’s
Office:

L. 1 copy of the Affidavit Pursuant to Rule 3129.1;

2. 1 Original and five (5) copies of the Legal Description, including the
improvements, parcel number and property address;

3. 1 Original and two copies of the Notice of Sale for each

Defendant (legal description attached). We will also be serving
each Defendant by certified mail.

1 Original Affidavit of Last Known Address,;

1 Original Affidavit of Non-Military Service;

1 Original Waiver of Watchman; and

Check in the amount of $1,500.00, representing the Shenff’s
advanced costs.

ISR



September 26, 2002
Page 2 of 2

Should you or the Sheriff’s Office have any questions or need further documentation,
please feel free to contact our office.

Sincerely,

SAD:Img
Encl/as

cc: Sheriff of Columbia County (w/encl)



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

WRIT OF EXECUTION (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

EASTERN SAVINGS BANK, FSB

Plaintiff
Docket No.: 2002 CV 822

Execution No.:_::?? 0’()9/ - &:7) -/ / L?

V.

LINDA M. KARNS

Defendantis)

To the Sherift of Columbia County:

To satisfy judgment, interest and costs in the above matter, you are directed to levy upon
and sell the following described property:

See Exhibit "A" attached.

Amount Due $199,123.03
Interest from 8/20/02 $_13,854.60
to date of sale
Total $212,977.63, plus costs to be added
\
Date: \« b D )\ Prothonotary of Columbia County

DEPUTY

SEAL BYE"I\N\L 6 ) K?”‘\x\_[\ﬁw



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

EASTERN SAVINGS BANK, FSB

Plamtiff
Docket No.: 2002 CV 822
v.

Execution No.;
LINDA M. KARNS

Defendant(s)

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THOSE CERTAIN piece, parcel or tract of land situate in the Borough of
Benton, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, more fully described as follows:

BEGINNING at a post; thence North along Third Street, a distance of 50 feet to a
post, the corner of Lot No. 14; thence West, a distance of 160 feet to an alley; thence
along said alley South, a distance of 50 feet to a post, the corner of Lot No. 12; thence
East along Lot No. 12, a distance of 160 feet to the place of beginning,

CONTAINING 29.4 perches of land, more or less.

BEING KNOWN AS 430 Third Street, Benton, Columbia Co., PA 17814.

WHEREON is erected a frame dwelling house and biock garage-apartment
building.

BEING TAX PARCEL NO. 02-01-138
BEING the same premises which Richard L.. Karns and Linda Karns, husband and

wife by Deed dated J. anuary 21, 1994 and recorded Jannary 28, 1994, in and for Columbia
County, in Deed Book 560, Page 16, granted and conveyed unto Linda M. Karns.

Exhibit “A”



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

EASTERN SAVINGS BANK, FSB

Plaintilf
Docket No.: 2002 CV 822

Execution No.:jél&_;'q - ED -/ éfﬂ,

V.

LINDA M. KARNS

Defendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

Eastern Savings Bank, FSB, Plamtiff in the above action, sets forth as of the date
the Praecipe for Writ of Execution was filed the following information concerning the real
property located at 430 Third Street, Benton, Columbia County, PA 17814:

1. Name and Address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

LINDA M. KARNS 430 Third Street
Benton, PA 17814

RICHARD L. KARNS 430 Third Street
Benton, PA 17814

2, Name and Address of Defendant(s) in the Judgment:
LINDA M. KARNS 430 Third Street
Benton, PA 17814
RICHRAD L. KARNS 430 Third Street
Benton, PA 17814
3. Name and Address of every judgment creditor whose judgment 13 a record lien on the

real property to be sold:
EASTERN SAVINGS BANK, FSB Plaintift

J. R. SANDS P O Box 283
Benton, PA 17814

PA DEPT. OF REVENUE P O Box 8901
Harrisburg, PA 17105



INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE c¢/o Special Procedures Unit
P. O. Box 12051
Phila., PA 19105

4, Name and Address of the last record holder of every mortgage of record:
EASTERN SAVINGS BANK, FSB Plaintiff
5. Name and Address of every other person who has a record lien on the property:

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU Columbia County Courthouse
P. O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

6. Name and Address of every other person who has any record interest in the property
and whose interest may be affected by the sale:

NONE

7. Name and Address of every other person of whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who has
any interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

COLUMBIA COUNTY DOMESTIC Columbia County Courthouse
RELATIONS OFFICE P. O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge, information and belief. Tunderstand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. §4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

JAMES, SM{JH DURKHN & CONNELLY LLP

DATED: i47/ } /U = BY: S

Scott A. Diétterick, Esquire
Attorneys for Plaintitf

PA 1D #55650

P.O. Box 650,

Hershey, PA 17033

(717) 533-3280




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

EASTERN SAVINGS BANK, FSB

Plaintifi
Docket No.: 2002 CV 822

Execution No.i‘_,;?d&:j? “@* // C%

V.

LINDA M. KARNS

Defendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

Eastern Savings Bank, FSB, Plamtift in the above action, sets forth as of the date
the Praecipe for Writ of Execution was filed the following information concerning the real
property located at 430 Third Street, Benton, Columbia County, PA 17814;

i. Name and Address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

LINDA M. KARNS 430 Third Street
Benton, PA 17814

RICHARD L. KARNS 430 Third Street
Benton, PA 17814

I~

Name and Address of Defendant(s) in the Judgment:

LINDA M. KARNS 430 Third Street
Benton, PA 17814

RICHRAD L. KARNS 430 Third Street
Benton, PA 17814

3. Name and Address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the
real property to be sold:

EASTERN SAVINGS BANK, FSB Plaintiff

J. R. SANDS PO Box 283
Benton, PA 17814

PA DEPT. OF REVENUE P O Box 8901
Harrisburg, PA 17105



INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE c/o Special Procedures Unit
P. 0. Box 12051
Phila., PA 19105

4, Name and Address of the last record holder of every mortgage of record:
EASTERN SAVINGS BANK, FSB Plaintiff
5. Name and Address of every other person who has a record lien on the property:

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU Columbia County Courthouse
P. 0. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

6. Name and Address of every other person who has any record interest in the property
and whose interest may be affected by the sale:

NONE

7. Name and Address of every other person of whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who has
any interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

COLUMBIA COUNTY DOMESTIC Columbia County Courthouse
RELATIONS OFFICE P. O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

I verity that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge, information and belief. Tunderstand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. §4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

DATED: i d ;/ j ,/ (7 T BY.

Scott A. Diétte
Attorneys for Plaintiff
PA TD #55650

P.O. Box 650,
Hershey, PA 17033
(717} 533-3280



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

EASTERN SAVINGS BANK, FSB

Plaintiff
Docket No.: 2002 CV 822

Execution No.: ,_7?&(;)"_;? ~ ﬁ"?) -/ [}

V.

LINDA M. KARNS

Defendant(s)

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THOSE CERTAIN piece, parcel or tract of land situate in the Borough of
Benton, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, more fully described as follows:

BEGINNING at a post; thence North along Third Street, a distance of 50 feet to a
post, the corner of Lot No. 14; thence West, a distance of 160 feet to an alley; thence
along said alley South, a distance of 50 feet to a post, the corner of Lot No. 12; thence
East along Lot No. 12, a distance of 160 feet to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 29.4 perches of land, more or less.

BEING KNOWN AS 430 Third Street, Benton, Columbia Co., PA 17814,

WHEREON is erected a frame dwelling house and block garage-apartment
building.

BEING TAX PARCEL NO. 02-01-138
BEING the same premises which Richard L. Karns and Linda Karns, husband and

wife by Deed dated January 21, 1994 and recorded J anuary 28, 1994, in and for Columbia
County, in Deed Book 560, Page 16, granted and conveyed unto Linda M. Karns.

Exhibit “A”



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

EASTERN SAVINGS BANK. FSB

Plainrif
Docket No.: 2002 CV 822
v. o _ , -
Execution No.:L?/ Ol ED-/ ' (7
LINDA M. KARNS
Defendant(s)

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THOSE CERTAIN piece, parcel or tract of land situate in the Borough of
Benton, Columbia County, Penmsylvania, more fully described as follows:

BEGINNING at a post; thence North along Third Street, a distance of 50 feet to a
post, the corner of Lot No. 14; thence West, a distance of 160 feet to an alley; thence
along said alley South, a distance of 50 feet to a post, the corner of Lot No. 12: thence
East along Lot No. 12, a distance of 160 feet to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 29.4 perches of land, more or less.

BEING KNOWN AS 430 Third Street, Benton, Columbia Co., PA 17814,

WHEREON is erected a frame dwelling house and block garage-apartment
building.

BEING TAX PARCEL NO. 02-01-138
BEING the same premises which Richard L. Karns and Linda Karns, husband and

wife by Deed dated January 21, 1994 and recorded January 28, 1994, in and for Columbia
County, in Deed Book 560, Page 16, granted and conveyed unto Linda M. Karns,

Exhibit “A”



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

EASTERN SAVINGS BANK, FSB

Plaintiff
Docket No.: 2002 CV 822

oy e <
Execution No.:‘yf()’g;/d ~£’D' // /

Y.

LINDA M. KARNS

Defendaut(s)

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THOSE CERTAIN piece, parcel or tract of land situate in the Borough of
Benton, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, more fully described as follows:

BEGINNING at a post; thence North along Third Street, a distance of 50 feet to a
post, the comner of Lot No. 14; thence West, a distance of 160 feet to an alley; thence
along said alley South, a distance of 50 feet to a post, the corner of Lot No. 12; thence
East along Lot No. 12, a distance of 160 feet to the place of beginning,

CONTAINING 29.4 perches of land, more or less.

BEING KNOWN AS 430 Third Street, Benton, Columbia Co., PA 17814,

WHEREON is erected a frame dwelling house and block garage-apartment
building.

BEING TAX PARCEL NO. 02-01-138
BEING the same premises which Richard L. Karns and Linda Karns, husband and

wite by Deed dated January 21, 1994 and recorded January 28, 1994, in and for Columbia
County, in Deed Book 560, Page 16, granted and conveyed unto Linda M. Karns.

Exhibit “A”



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

EASTERN SAVINGS BANK, FSB

Plaintif
Docket No.: 2002 CV 8§22
v,
Execution No.: )75}(/9 D/ /7
LINDA M. KARNS
Detendant(s)

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THOSE CERTAIN piece, parcel or tract of land situate in the Borou gh of
Benton, Columbia County, Pennsyivania, more fully described as follows:

BEGINNING at a post; thence North along Third Street, a distance of 50 feet to a
post, the comer of Lot No. 14; thence West, a distance of 160 feet to an alley; thence
along said alley South, a distance of 50 feet to a post, the corner of Lot No. 12; thence
East along Lot No. 12, a distance of 160 feet to the place of beginning,

CONTAINING 29.4 perches of land, more or less.

BEING KNOWN AS 430 Third Street, Benton, Columbia Co., PA 17814,

WHEREON is erected a frame dwelling house and block garage-apartment
building,

BEING TAX PARCEL NQ. 02-01-138
BEING the same premises which Richard L. Karns and Linda Karrs, husband and

wife by Deed dated January 21, 1994 and recorded J anuary 28, 1994, in and for Columbia
County, in Deed Book 560, Page 16, granted and conveyed unto Linda M., Karns.

Exhibit “A”



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

EASTERN SAVINGS BANK, FSB

Plaintiff
Docket No.: _ 2002 CV 822
v iy e e
Execution No.: ,_7?()(;;-_;3 ’Z:"D‘ // /
LINDA M. KARNS
Defendant(s)

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THOSE CERTAIN piece, parcel or tract of land situate in the Borough of
Benton, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, more fully described as follows:

BEGINNING at a post; thence North along Third Street, a distance of 50 feet to a
post, the corner of Lot No. 14; thence West, a distance of 160 feet to an alley; thence
along said alley South, a distance of 50 feet to a post, the corner of Lot No. 12: thence
East along Lot No. 12, a distance of 160 feet to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 29.4 perches of land, more or less.

BEING KNOWN AS 430 Third Street, Benton, Columbia Co., PA 17814.

WHEREON is erected a frame dwelling house and block garage-apartment
building.

BEING TAX PARCEL NO. 02-01-138
BEING the same premises which Richard L. Karns and Linda Karns, husband and

wife by Deed dated January 21, 1994 and recorded J annary 28, 1994, in and for Columbia
County, in Deed Book 560, Page 16, granted and conveyed unto Linda M. Karns.

Exhibit “A”



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

EASTERN SAVINGS BANK, FSB

Plaintiff
Docket No.: _ 2002 CV 8§22
\'2
Execution No.: JI‘{./;Z;L: LD S
LINDA M. KARNS _.7/ A LD /
Defendant(s)

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE
OF REAL PROPERTY PURSUANT TO
PENNSYLVANIA RULE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE 3129

Linda M. Karns
430 Third Street
Benton, PA 17814

TAKE NOTICE:
That the Sheriff's Sale of Real Property (Real Estate) will be held at the Columbia

County Court House, Office of the Sheriff, 34 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania
17815 on _Daupay (“;—3‘; Jo0X at YA A .m. prevailing local time.

THE PROPERTY TO BE SOLD is delineated in detail in a legal description
consisting of a statement of the measured boundaries of the property, together with a brief
mention of the buildings and any other major improvements erected on the land. ~
(SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A").

The LOCATION of your property to be sold is:

430 Third Street, Benton, Columbia Co., PA 17814



The JUDGMENT under or pursuant to which your property is being sold is
docketed to;

No,: 2002-CV-822

THE NAME(S) OF THE OWNER(S) OR REPUTED OWNER(S) OF THIS
PROPERTY ARE:

Linda M. Karns and Richard L. Karns

A SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION, being a list of the persons and/or
governmental or corporate entities or agencies being entitled to receive part of the proceeds of
the sale received and to be disbursed by the Sheriff (for example to banks that hold mortgages
and municipalities that are owed taxes), will be filed by the Sheriff thirty (30) days after the
sale, and distribution of the proceeds of sale in accordance with this schedule will, in fact, be
made unless someone objects by filing exceptions to it, within ten (10) days of the date it is
filed. Information about the Schedule of Distribution may be obtained from the Sheriff of the
Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, P.O. Box 380, Bloomsburg Pennsylvania 17815.

THIS PAPER IS A NOTICE OF THE TIME AND PI.ACE OF THE SALE
OF YOUR PROPERTY.

It has been issued because there is a Judgment against you. It may cause your
property to be held, to be sold or taken to pay the Judgment. You may have legal rights to
prevent your property from being taken. A lawyer can advise you more specifically of these
rights. If you wish to exercise your rights, you must act promptly.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. GO
TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU
CAN GET FREE LEGAL ADVICE.

Susquehanna Legal Services
168 E. 5™ Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(717) 784-8760



THE LEGAL RIGHTS YOU MAY HAVE ARE:

1. You may file a petition with the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County
to open the Judgment if you have a meritorious defense against the person or
company that has entered judgment against you. You may also file a petition
with  the same Court if you are aware of a legal defect in the obligation or the
procedure used against you.

2. After the Sheriff's Sale, you may file a petition with the Court of Common
Pleas of Columbia County to set aside the sale for a grossly inadequate price or
for other proper cause. This petition must be filed before the Sheriff's Deed is
delivered.

3. A petition or petitions raising the legal issues or rights mentioned in the
preceding paragraphs must be presented to the Court of Common Pleas of
Columbia County. The petition must be served on the attorney for the creditor
or on the creditor before presentation to the Court and a proposed order or rule
must be attached to the petition. If a specific return date is desired, such date
must be obtained from the Court Administrator's Office, Columbia County
Courthouse, P.O. Box 380, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 178135, before
presentation of the petition to the Court.

By /. pd
AcdttwPrictterick, Esquire
Attorney LD.#55650
P.O. Box 650
Hershey, PA 17033
(717) 533-3280

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED
and
VIA PERSONAL SERVICE BY THE COLUMBIA CO. SHERIFF



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

EASTERN SAVINGS BANK, FSB

Plaintiff
Docket No.: 2002 CV 322
V.
Execution No.:
LINDA M. KARNS

Defendanti(s)

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THOSE CERTAIN piece, parcel or tract of land situate in the Borough of
Benton, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, more fully described as follows:

BEGINNING at a post; thence North along Third Street, a distance of 50 feet to a
post, the corner of Lot No. 14; thence West, a distance of 160 feet to an alley; thence
along said alley South, a distance of 50 feet to a post, the corner of Lot No. 12: thence
East along Lot No. 12, a distance of 160 feet to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 29.4 perches of land, more or less.

BEING KNOWN AS 430 Third Street, Benton, Columbia Co., PA 17814.

WHEREON is erected a frame dwelling house and block garage-apartment
building.

BEING TAX PARCEL NO. 02-01-138
BEING the same premises which Richard L. Karns and Linda Karns, husband and

wife by Deed dated January 21, 1994 and recorded J anuary 28, 1994, in and for Columbia
County, in Deed Book 560, Page 16, granted and conveyed unto Linda M. Kams.

Exhibit “A”



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

EASTERN SAVINGS BANK, FSB

Plaintiff

Docket No.: 2002 CV 822

Execution No.: Q? C]ny _ ff'_,D- / y, ?

V.

LINDA M. KARNS,

Defendant(s)

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN/WAIVER OF INSURANCE

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under which writ may
leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession, after
notifying such person of such levy or attachment, without liability on the part of such
deputy or the sheriff to any plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such
property before sheriff’s sale thereof; and the Sheriff is hereby released from afl liability to
protect the property described in the above execution by insurance, which insurance is
hereby waived.

Scott Ak Digtrerick, Esqmre
Attorney for Plaintiff



SHERIFE’S INSTRUCTION

TO: Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania
PLAINTIFF; Eastern Savings Bank, FSB
DEFENDANT(S): Linda M. Karns

TYPE OF WRIT
OR COMPLAINT: NOTICE OF SALE

SERVE AT: 430 Third Street, Benton, PA 17814
Sir: Please serve the Defendant, Linda M. Karns, OR an adult member of the family with
whom she resides, OR an adult individual in charge of the residence with a true and

correct copy of the Notice of Sherift Sale,

Date of Service: Time:

Served Upon (If someone
other than Defendant):

Address (if different
than as stated above):

Columbia County Sheritf’s Office:

Name;
Title:

Duate:

PLEASE RETURN SERVICE TO THE FOLLOWING ADDRESS IN THE ENCLOSED
SELF- ADDRESSED, STAMPED ENVELOPE TO:

James, Smith, Durkin & Connelly LLP
ATTN: Scott A. Dietterick, Esquire
P.O. Box 650

Hershey, PA 17033

JAMES, SMITH, {Jt4

DATED: lé’/) /(‘}',_{;‘" BY: - |

r Sc Al Dletterick, Esquire
Attorneys for Plaintiff
P.O. box 650
Hershey, PA 17033
(717 533-3280




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

EASTERN SAVINGS BANK, FSB

Plaintiff
Docket No.: 2002 CV 822

Execution No.: ;{}0_}2 - C’D/ / ?

V.

LINDA M. KARNS

Delendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF DAUPHIN o

Betore me, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public in and for said County
and Commonwealth, personally appeared Scott A. Dietterick, Esquire, attorney for and
authorized representative of Plaintiff who, being duly sworn according to law, deposes
and says that the last known address of Defendant(s), Linda M. Kams, is 430 Third Street,
Benton, Columbia County, PA 17814, to the best of my knp wl?dge, mformation and

belief.

S|
Scott A.]‘D@ferlck, Esquire

Sworn to and subscribed before me

thislizf day ot € ffie, , 2002.

“ sl 10

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

3

QQCHEE.LI‘Z. af;;i;i-:_” RIS
LY COMNISION DXPRES 0 2




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

EASTERN SAVINGS BANK, FSB

Plaintifl
Docket No.: 2002 CV 822
) 7
Execution No.: __ (IR AN, S
LINDA M. KARNS — A -ED- /G
Defendantis)

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
SS:
COUNTY OF DAUPHIN
Before me, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public m and for said County
and Commonwealth, personally appeared Scott A. Dietterick, Esquire, attorney for and

authorized representative of Plaintiff who, being duly sworn according to law, deposes

and says that the Defendant(s) is(are) not in the military service of the United States of

America to the best of his knowledge, information and

Scott A. Die[tterick, Esquire
Sworn to and subscribed before me

this LS day of £ Ality , 2002.

]

- f}/((“fﬁnt (o7 Ces
No tary Public

My Commission Expires:

P iEAEGE ﬁﬁbyiui;i{:iﬁ
. HUMMELSTOWN, DRUPHI SORLE e
T Sﬁn@msgsaw EXPIRES JURE S, 2




40289

JAMES, SMITH, DURKIN, & CON NELLY, LLP

i OPERATING ACCOUNT MID PENN BANK _
‘_ F.O. BOX 650 MILLERSBURG, PA 17061 NUMBER 1
| HERSHEY, PA 17033
“ PH. 717-533.3280 60-880/312
| 000626 !
i - DATE AMOUNT :
_ One thousand five hundred angd NO/100 09/03/2002 1500.00 ._
I :
| pay h
_ %M_H . ) VOID AFTER 6 MONTHS :
| oF Columbia County Sheriff

Qg

)C.HYW_NMU SIGNATURE -

£ - RED IMAGE DISAPPEARS WITH HEAT.

*oLO 289 1203 memmO 715 Q501 L SwQgm



